
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3036
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2003
BIFURCATION OF NANDED POSTAL DIVISION
SURESH RAMRAO JADHAV (PATIL)

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are considering any proposal to bifurcate Nanded Postal Division into Nanded and Parbhani Divisions in Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the reasons for delay in the matter; and

(c) the fresh steps taken by the Government for early bifurcation of Nanded Postal Division?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI SU.
THIRUNAVUKKARASAR )

(a) Orders for creation of Parbhani Postal Division by bifurcating Nanded Postal Division have been issued on 13/12/2002.

(b) & (c): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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